
Saturday, August 11AUCKLAND
650 ke, 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. Geo. Jack-
Son, B.A.
10.20 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Zurich
Opera House (Switzerland)11. 0 Domestic Harmony
711.16 Music While You Work912.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Commentary on rugbyFootball Match at Eden Par
3.30 &4.30 Sports Results
S&S. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)List of names of Men
Speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sunday7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Philharmonic Orchestra,"Baron Neuhaus" Suite (Meli-
char)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Studio Recital by WinifredCooke (piano),
pee

& Capriccio (Beethoven),Berceuse (Grieg), Peasant Festi-val (Smetana)8.12 Studio Recital by GwendaWeir (soprano) and RobertSimmers (baritone) in solos andduets |

bert), soprano solo: "Think on
Me" (Scott), baritone solo:
"When the Night with StillySilence" (Robertson), duet:"The Golder Song" (Schubert)8.24 Ida Haendel (violin),Hebrew Melody (Achron),Scherzo Tarantelle (Wieniawski)8.32 Studio Recital by Henry

JFour American
—
indian Songs(Cadman)

yr
National Symphony Orch-

estra,
Roumanian Rhapsody No. 2(Enesco)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.28 Variety, featuring RinaKetty, Carroll Gibbons and His:Friends and the Eight Mus-keteers
10 0 Sports summary10.10 Billy Cotton’s Song Shop{BBC programme)10.40 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? UCKLAND
‘ 880 ke, 341 m.,

S. Op.m. Light Music6. -O Dance Interlude7. 0 After Dinner Music8.0 "Radio Revue"
8. 0 Music from the Masters,featuring Mozart’s Piano Con-
certos, Edwin Fischer with Or-
chestra, conducted by John Bar-ey Concerto in E Flat Major
9.32 Elisabeth Schumann. (so-
rano), "Snowdrops," "Theazel-tree," "Spring," ‘"Mes-
Sages" (Schumann)9.40 Eugene Ormandy and Min-
neapolis Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in D Minor, Op.120 (Schumann)
10. London Symphony Orch-estra, "Le Coq d’Or" Suite
(Rimsky-Korsakov)10.30 Close down

} AUCKLAND
1250 ke, 240 m,

1. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music1.30 Round the Films2.0 Hawalian Melodies
2.20 Piano and Organ Selections2.40 Light Popular Items ©

3. 0 League Football at CarlawPark
4.45 Light Variety
5. 0 Contemporary Composers:Music for the Piano
6.30 Light Orchestral Music
6. O Popular Selections
7. 0 @rchestral Music
8. 0 Dance session j1140 Close down. ’

|

PERO agen
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 aun. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star; RichardCrooks (tenor)
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "West ofcornwall"
11.0 BBC Talk
12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 ey: on the RugbyMatch at Athletic Park
5. O Children’s session: Aunt
Jane’s Play, "The Youth WhoWalked Backwards"
6.46 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magcazine at O00 am
on Sunday7. 0 Sports Results7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Variety in Reserve45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Itma"’: Tommy Handley
(BBC production)
8.30 Radio Magazine: A Digestof World Entertainment (AStudio Programme)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Old = time Dance Music,featuring Henry Rudolph andHis Players
10. 0 Sports results10.10 Featuring "The Lancers,’
by Harry Davidson and His Or-chestra.
10.20 Henry Rudolph and His
Players11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

V7 WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
8. Op.m. Afternoon programme
O Variety :6.30 Waltz Time
5.45 Dance Music :
6.156 Music from the Movies
6.45 Accent on Rhythm7.0 Cuban Episode7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Organolia ;8.0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
8.0-9.0 Music by Composers of
To-day, Emanuel Feuermann
(violoncello) with the Philadel-
phia Orchestra, conducted by
Leopold Stokowski, "Solomon,"Hebrew Rhapsody (Bloch)
8.20 Florence Wiese .(cOf-tralto), "The Diamond on the
Snow" (Sibelius)
8.24 The Minneapolis Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by Eugene
Ormandy, ‘"‘Transfigured Night"
Op. 4 (Schonberg)9.0-10.0 Music by Bach: EcoleNormale Chamber Orchestra,conducted ‘by Alfred Cortot,
Brandenburg Concerto No. 3 in
G Major
9.13 Marion Anderson (con-tralto), "All is Fulfilled" ("StJohn Passion’’)
9.19 Adolf Busch Chamber Play-
ers, Suite No. 8 in D Major
9.39 Artur and Karl Ulrich Sch-
nabel (piano) and the London
Symphony Orchestra, conducted
by Sir Adrian Boult, Concerto in
C Major10.0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down :

WADE
7. Op.m. You Asked For It ses-
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke, 370 m.
6.30 p.m. An hour for the Chilld-
ren
7.30 Sports session8.0 Concert session
8.30 "Pride and Prejudice"
8.42 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

FeyaH ree
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 "Your Cavalier"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11.0 Morning programme11.15 "The Woman Without a
Name" (final)12.0 Lunch Musie¢ (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Close down
6. O Tea Dance
5.30 For the Children
5.45 Accordiana6.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station Announcements
Rugby Results7.0 After Dinner Music7.46 Topical Talk from BBC7.80 "The Inevitable Million-

. aires"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Albert Sandler and. his
Orchestra, Love Songs8.8 From the Studio: Eric
Poynter (baritone), ‘‘Trees"
(Rasbach), "On the Road to
Mandalay" (Speaks), "Whisperof Heaven" (Kaihau), "Where
My Caravan Has Rested" (Lohr).
"O Promise Me" (de Koven)8.22 Louis Voss Grand Orches-
tra, "‘Anglia" (Charrosin)8.30 Burns and Allen (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 "The First of April," a
light-hearted programme on
April Fool’s Day (BBC prog.)
9.40 A Little Bit of Everything10.0 Close down

NELSON
920 ke, 327 m.

7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own session8.0 Light Classical Music,London Palladium Orchestra,
"Merchant of Venice Suite’
(Rosse)
8.18 Beniamino Gigli (tenor),"La Serenata" (Tosti), ‘‘Mattin-
ata Veneziana" (de Mari)
8.26 Reginald. Foort (organ)
8.32 Music from Light Opera,Arthur Wood and his Orchestra,
"The Mousme" Overture (Monck-
ton)
8.34 Light Opera Company, "TheArcadians" (Monckton)
8.38 Coventry New Hippodrome
Orchestra,’ "Operette" (Coward)8.44 Dennis Noble (baritone),
"Star of My Soul’ (Jones), "The
Shade of the Palm" (Stuart)
8.46 The BBC Theatre Orches-
tra, "The Gondoliers" (Sullivan)
(BBC programme) :

8. 14 "Lost Property"
9.386 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close down

AQ72J) GISBORNE~~~ 980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. Orchestral programme
7.146 ‘Kitchener of Khartoum"
HawalHian Melodies

8. 0 Concert Programme
8.30 "Those Were the Days"
(BBC production)
. 2 Modern Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720ke, 416 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 "Dusting the Shelves’: Re-
corded Reminiscences
§.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10.10 For My Lady: Thrills fromGrand Opera
10.30 Devotional Service
11. 0 "Spotlight ’: Eric Win-
stone’s Stringtette (BBC prog.)
11.15 Chantez-Vous Francats?
12. 0 Canterbury Jockey Club’s
Grand National Meeting at Rioc-carton
Lunch Music (12.15 and 1.15
p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright Music
3. 0 Rugby Football -Match atLancaster Park
4.39 Sports Results
5. O Children’s session
5.46 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Namies of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.on Sunday
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Mavis Kenley
(pianist),
"song of the Fir Tree’ (May-erl), "Mr. Ghost Goes to Town"
(Hudson), " These Foolish
Things" (Strachey), ‘Church
Mouse on a Spree" (Froeba)7.48 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 New Zealand IndustriesFair: Official Opening Ceremony(from King Edward Barracks)
9. O° Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Starlight," featuring Stan-
ley Holloway (BBC programme)9.39-10.1 Musical Comedy, fea-
turing Gladys Moncrieff, Evelyn
Laye, George Baker,"The Areadians"’ «+

10 0 Sports results
10.15 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURC
|

1200 ke. 250m,
3. 0 p.m. Saturday Matinee6.0 "Bluey"
8. 0-9.0 Music by Contemporary
American and Italian ComposersEastmann Rochester Symphony
Orchestra conducted by Howard
Hanson, ‘Jubilee’ SymphonicSketches Suite (Chadwick)
8. 8 NatidOnal Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Hans Kind-ler, ‘"‘Noel’? Symphonic Sketches
Suite (Chadwick) :

8.16 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, Mexican Rhapsody (Mé-
Bride)
8.24 Choir of Cappella Guilla,
St. Peter’s, Rome, Missa Solem-nis (Boezi)*
2. 1 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The Rochester Philharmonic Or-
chestra conducted by Jose
Iturbi, Symphony No. 3 in AMinor (‘Scotch’’) (Mendels-
sohn)
9.35 Indianapolis Symphony Or-chestra conducted by Fabian
Sevitsky, "Sigurd Jorsalfar,’" Op
56, Preludé "In the King’s Hall,"Intermezzo "Borghild’s Dream"
(Grieg) ,

951 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
and the Orchestra of the Col-
onne Concerts Society, ‘Leg-
ende"’ (Wieniawski)
10. O Light and Bright
10.30 Close down ,

[SzZGQ SRMoyTe
|

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8, O Morning Music ;

§.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon Variety
3.ae: Match at RugbyPar
5. 0 The Show is On6.0 "The Circus Comes. toTown"
6.15 LONDON NEWS

6 Sports Results
t B Peter Dawson (bass-bari-tone), "Empty Saddles’ (Hill)7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 Saturday Night Hit Parade7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Ukrainian State Ensembleof Jewish Folk Music, Rhapsody
on Jewish Folk Melodies (Kom-
paneets)8.6 "The Talisman Ring" (last
episode)
8.30 Intermission, Novelty Num-
bers and Solo Pieces. Played by"BBC Variety Orchestra andvocalist Gene. Crowley (BBC
programme)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.25 Those Were the Days: A
programme of Old-Time Dances
played by Harry Davidson andhis Orchestra (BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

al Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Todds"11. 0 Melodious Memories: Novy-
elty and Humour12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee3.0 Commentary’ on Senior
Rugby Match at Carisbrook
6. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-~
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Ambrose and Orchestra,"Fire bance" (Falla)7.35 From the Studio: MargaretPratt (contralto).
"In the Marshes" (Riego),"Tired Hands" (Sanderson),i (Carne)45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 The BBC Revue Orchestra
(BBC Recording)8.13 From the Studio: N. Lar-
kins (tenor), :

"T Did Not Know" (Trotere),"Lassie 0’ Mine’ (Watt), "Chil-
dren of Men’ (Russell)
8.29 From the Studio: NoniMasters (mezzo-soprano),"A Dream of Delight" (Nicholls),"Wait" (d’Hardelot), ‘Garden of
Happiness" (Wood)
8.38 Viadimir Selinsky and
Salon Orchestra,
Serenade in G Major (Arensky),
"Mignonette" (Friml)$44 Thomas L. Thomas (bari-
tone),
"Cloths of Heaven" (Dunhill),"Juanita" (Norton)
8.50 Meredith Wilson and his
Concert Orchestra,
"American Serenade" (Alter),"March for Americans" (Grofe)
9. 0 Newsree] and Commentary8.30 Jay Wilbur and his Orch-
estra (BBC programme)
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

at DUNEDIN
1140 ke. 263 m,

1.30 p.m. Afternoon Programme6. 0 Musical Potpourri
7. 0 Popular Music7.30 . "Hopalong Cassidy"7.45 Variety8.30 ‘Pauli Clifford"
9. 0. Band Music
10. O Classical Recitals
10.30 Close down

—

AIN/ 22 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety9.20 Devotional Service9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11, 0 "The Woman Without 4Name"

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.4 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1 p.m.:
1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA, 2YH,3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.: 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


